3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ D Ribbon Wiremount Socket
Metal Faced with Attached Bail 3000 Series

Bail Material: Steel
Plating: Zinc with Clear Chromate
Marking: 3M Logo, Part Number Identification, Position 1
Current Rating: 1 A
Insulation Resistance: > 1 × 109Ω at 500 VDC
Withstanding Voltage: 1000 Vrms at Sea Level
Temperature Rating:  -55°C to +105°C
• Integral bail lock reduces cost associated
with packaging and handling
• Stamped metal face is smaller and lighter than
cast metal
• Rear mount capability provides excellent
grounding mechanism
• Uses existing locator plates
• RoHS* compliant
TS-0284-15
Sheet 1 of 3
Date Modified: January 9, 2007
UL File No.: E68080
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ D Ribbon Wiremount Socket
Metal Faced with Attached Bail 3000 Series
Contact
Quantity
Series Dimensions
A B C D E
36 3367 2.68 [ 68.1 ] 2.35 [ 59.7 ] .935 [ 23.75 ] .535 [ 13.59 ] 2.21 [ 56.1 ]
50 3565 3.27 [ 83.1 ] 2.95 [ 74.9 ] .935 [ 23.75 ] .535 [ 13.59 ] 2.81 [ 71.4 ]
50 3582 3.27 [ 83.1 ] 2.95 [ 74.9 ] .885 [ 22.48 ] .325 [ 8.26 ] 2.81 [ 71.4 ]
TS-0284-15
Sheet 2 of 3
Series
See Table
Connector
XXXX-300X
0 = .158 [ 4.01 ] Dia Hole
2 = #4-40 UNC Insert
62 = 36 Position
63 = 50 Position
Strain Relief
(Order Separately)
3448-XX
Ordering Information
.0 .00 .000
inch ± .1 ± .01 ± .005
[ ] D im ens io ns  fo r R e fe re nce
O n ly
T o le rance  U n less  N o ted
 [m m ]
In ch
.017
[ 0.43 ]
.475 Max
[ 12.07 ]
.810
[ 20.57 ]
.60
[ 15.2 ]
No. XXXX
Nonconductive Transfer
Adhesive with Liner
.050 Ref
[ 1.27 ]
.16
[ 4.1 ]
.47
[ 11.9 ]
Cover